From the above, stress response inventories have been developed 
outside the shore of Nigeria. Hence, the need to develop an indigenous 
inventory that will assess the stressors and stress manifestation among 
workers to forestall the consequences following stress period.

METHOD
Participants
Two hundred and thirteen (213) workers were sampled from both 
private and public tertiary institutions within Enugu metropolis, 
Nigeria. They included 122 females (57.3%) and 91 males (42.7%). 
The participants were made up of both academic and non-academic 
workers. Of these, 113(53.1%) were academic while 100(46.9%) were